Revistered post

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE {SIU) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

No. FSL1698/2017/01(13/S) Dated Dispur. 2" November, 2017
To : The Treasury Officer. Nagaon/ Bongaigaon/ Barpeta/ Dhubri/ Goalparw

Dhemaji/ Kamrup (R) . Amingaon/ Silehar/ Mushalpur
Sub : Information about new appointees.

Sir/Madam.

I am-directed to say that the following 40(torty) incumbents have been
appointed on temporary basis in different categories of posts in 64(sixty four) nos. of Additonal
Foreigners™ Tribunals in the State as shown in the Annexure-1, Accordingly. Finanee (SI11)
Department’s Appraisal No 169872017 dated 02.11.2017 is communicated 1o facilitate drawad of
1™ pay to the new appointecs.

In view of the above. you are requested to take necessary action lowards
release of payvments of the current year, 2017-2018 10 the above mentioned incumbents. Tor
the arrear salaries. Finance Department's OM No. BBESO8/331 did. 2171072011 may be
followed. Any shortlall that may arise can be met i the next SD budget.

Further, il any discrepancy arises. the concerned incumbent may

submit neeessary affidavit signed by notary to the concerned Treasury Officer or DDO for
release of 1% salaries.
This is Tor favour of vour hind information and necessary action,

Yours faithiutly.

\

( B.THAKURIAY)
Under Sceretary 1o the Govt. of Assam
Finanee (SIUD) BDepartment

Mcemo No, ISL 169872017/01 (I3/S)-A Dated Dispur. the 2™ November, 2017
Copy for information and necessary action ¢le. to:-

R PS to Principal Sceretary. Home & Political Department. Dispur. Guwahat-0.

2. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. [Hlome & Political Department. Dispur with
reference 1o his endorsement dated 21, 10.2017 in file No. PER.790:22017. e is requested
to intimatc all the Heads of the respeetive Additional Foreigners™ Tribunals with a copy of
this communication for their record,

The Registrar, Gauhati Hhigh Court, Guwahati-1.

Finance (Budgcety Department.

Finance (c-Governance Unit) Department for uploading the treasury instruction on
Finance Department’s website and immediately transmit the same to the concerped
Treasury Ollieer(s).

0. Finance (SIU) Departmient (8. Kumar, Sr. AA).

&PQJ

By order ¢te.
Wz__
oz/ /1y
Under Seerctary o the Gove ol Assam

j, Finance (SIU) Department




23

~ Name of
incumbent

2. | MANOJ DAS

3. [ JAMIL AHMED

TAPADAR

Krishna Gopai Saha

4. | BAPPA MAJUMDER

5. | HAFIZUR HOQUE

SINGH

7. T JAHANGIR ALOM

| CHAUDHURY

?

S
,
|

8.
DEBASISH QJAH

9. | ARUP JYOTI DAS

10." GAURANGA DAS

" 6. | UAWAL KUMAR

-

11.} PALASH MON{ DAS

12.] GirisMITA

i SUTRADHAR

- .

13. | NANDAN PRATIM
| BARUAH

14. | SANGITA KATAK!

15. | SUMAN KUMAR
DAS

. MAHADEV DAS

1 ARUN THAKURIA

18.| DHRUBANT
| BHAGAWATI

19.. ANUP

. CHAKRABORTY

.| SUNIL BASFORE
.| Pranjal Goswami

22.: v
! BIPANCH! DAS

24. | NILUDRAV DAS

| Gaurav CHoudhury

. 1

i | R
1 -do-

- 6esignation

UDA-cum- |
Accountant

-do-

-do-

el

-do-

.do~
" lower
Division
Assistant

i I

F.T.,GOALPARA 4

‘M

. Place of posting

e
L"—

F.T GOALPARA 3 RD

F.T GOALPARA 4

RDOQ

. F.T DHUBRI 3

TF T NAGAON 10 ™
i
F.T GOALPARA 6

TH

TH

F.T DHUBRI 5

jl'r

T GOALPARA 8

23]

F!.H | GOALPARA 3 *"

| Bir, pHuBRes ™

" F.T,GOALPARAG "

Pm' KAMRUP (R} 3

KD

™

F.T, GOALPARA 8

) w NAGAON 10"

Bencl;i”m
|
‘} Assistant

PR

| -do-

‘
do

} i e
~do-

._do_

. 1*“_ St S
|
|

TH

" F.T GOALPARA 8

The

| F.TGOALPARAS
FFF GOALPARAG ™

i3]

F.T DHUBRI 37

i o o
(B3 DHUBRI 5 ™

 FTDHUBRI 7™

| M KAMRU# (Rj 3%

" F.TCHIRANG

T GOALPARA 3™

!H% GOALPARAA ™

Name of
Treasury
Goalpara
Goalpara

Dhubri

Nagaon

Goalpara

Dhubri

Goalpara

GOALPARA

GOALPARA
DHUBRI
GOAEPARA

Karhrup(R),
Amingaon

GOALPARA
. NAGAON
Goaipara

Goalpara

Goalpara

Goalpara

Dhubri

Dhutri
Dhubri

Kamrup( R},
Amingaon

'Bongaigaon

Goalpara

i

t
f

t

ANNEXURE-I
Date of
Joining
01-11-17
01-06-17

01.09-17 |

01-09-17

01-09-17

01-04-17

01-11-1/

01-04-17

' 01-04-17
01-05-17

01-04-17

01-05-17

01-05-17
01.09-17
01-04-17

01-09-17

01-05-17

01-05-17

16:01-2017

01-04-17

01-06-17
01-05-17

01-05-17

01-06-17



26.
27,

28.
29,

30.
31

32.

33,

34,

36.
37.
38.
39,

A0,

;. NAYAN JYOTi DAS

MAHABIR SHA

Sanjay Chetry

BiJU BARMAN

MANQJ KUMAR
BASUMATARY

MONQOJ SHA
Rana Prétap Das

MO TABIB UDDIN

T AHMED

RAJU BISWAS

| SANKAR KALITA

| MANOS KUMAR

. CHOUDHURY

TAPADHIR DAS
EDAMNGOHNN
Aruprot?Ray
DIBAKAR NARAYAN
DEB

TUTULBORAH |

-do-

do- |

do-

-do-

do.
~ do-
-do-
o
-do-
-do-

-do-

; 2-7

_F.T CHIRANG

!

'F.T GOALPARA 3 F°

IE.T'SILCHAR— 3RD
P onosaz™

CRTDHEMANIZ®

FJV KAMRUP (R) 3 ®°

 FTDHUBRI4A™

" FTBARPETAS™ | Barpeta

L

CRTDHUBRIS™ |

| #HWGOALPARA 4™

F.TDHUBRI6 ™

et contraras™ |

 FTSILCHAR3 ™

| F.T GOALPARA 8 ™

F.T DHUBRI 9 ™

FYNAGAON10™

& 3 ok 3k sk ook

!Wk

Silchar

Dhubri
 Dhemaji |

| Kamrup (R),

Amingaon

Mushalpur

Dhubri

Goalpara

| Goalpara

Dhubri

Silchar

Nagaon'v

Goalpara"”

Dhubri

Dhubri

7‘Géalparé -

 01-05-17

01-05-17

01-07-17

01-05-17

01-05-17
© 01-05-17

 01-05-17

01-06-17

01-09-17

01-04-17

01-09-17 |

© 01-05-17

©01-05-17

© 01-06-17

011117

. 01-06-17




