## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

No. FSL1698/2017/01(B/S)

Dated Dispur, 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017

To

The Treasury Officer, Nagaon/Bongaigaon/Barpeta/Dhubri/Goalpara/

Dhemaji/ Kamrup (R). Amingaon/ Silchar/ Mushalpur

Sub :

Information about new appointees.

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to say that the following 40(forty) incumbents have been appointed on temporary basis in different categories of posts in 64(sixty four) nos. of Additional Foreigners' Tribunals in the State as shown in the Annexure-I. Accordingly, Finance (SII') Department's Appraisal No.1698/2017 dated 02.11.2017 is communicated to facilitate drawal of I<sup>SI</sup> pay to the new appointees.

In view of the above, you are requested to take necessary action towards release of payments of the current year, 2017-2018 to the above mentioned incumbents. For the arrear salaries, Finance Department's OM No. BB.85/98/331 dtd. 21/10/2011 may be followed. Any shortfall that may arise can be met in the next SD budget.

Further, if any discrepancy arises, the concerned incumbent may

submit necessary affidavit signed by notary to the concerned Treasury Officer or DDO for release of 1<sup>st</sup> salaries.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully.

(B. THÅKURIA)

Under Secretary to the Govt, of Assam Finance (SIU) Department

Memo No. FSI, 1698/2017/01 (B/S)-A

Dated Dispur, the 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2017

Copy for information and necessary action etc. to:-

- 1. PS to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Department, Dispur, Guwahat-6.
- 2. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur with reference to his endorsement dated 21.10.2017 in file No.PLB.790/2017. He is requested to intimate all the Heads of the respective Additional Foreigners' Tribunals with a copy of this communication for their record.
- 3. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 4. Finance (Budget) Department.
- Finance (e-Governance Unit) Department for uploading the treasury instruction on Finance Department's website and immediately transmit the same to the concerned Treasury Officer(s).

6. Finance (SIU) Department (S. Kumar, Sr. AA).

By order etc.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Finance (SIU) Department

SI. No.	Name of incumbent	Designation	Place of posting	Name of Treasury	Date of Joining
1.	Krishna Gopal Saha	UDA -cum- Accountant	F.T GOALPARA 3 RD	Goalpara	01-11-17
2.	MANOJ DAS	-do-	F.T GOALPARA 4 1H	Goalpara	01-06-17
3.	JAMIL AHMED TAPADAR	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 3 RDO	Dhubri	01-09-17
4.	BAPPA MAJUMDER	-do-	F.T NAGAON 10 TH	Nagaon	01-09-17
5.	HAFIZUR HOQUE	-do-	F.T GOALPARA 6 1H	Goalpara	01-09-17
6.	UJJAWAL KUMAR SINGH	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 5 TH	Dhubri	01-04-17
7.	JAHANGIR ALOM CHAUDHURY	-do-	F.IT GOALPARA 8 ""	Goalpara	01-11-17
8.	DEBASISH OJAH	Lower Division Assistant	FIT, GOALPARA 3 RD	GOALPARA	01-04-17
9.	ARUP JYOTI DAS	-do-	F.T , GOALPARA 4 1H	GOALPARA	01-04-17
10.	GAURANGA DAS	-do-	FIT, DHUBRI 5 TH	DHUBRI	01-05-17
11.	PALASH MONI DAS	-do-	F.T., GOALPARA 6 <sup>III</sup>	GOALPARA	01-04-17
12.	GITISMITA SUTRADHAR	-do-	FIT KAMRUP (R) 3 RD	Kamrup(R), Amingaon	01-05-17
13.	NANDAN PRATIM BARUAH	-do-	F.T , GOALPARA 8 TI	GOALPARA	01-05-17
14.	SANGITA KATAKI	-do-	, NAGAON 10 TH	NAGAON	01-09-17
15.	SUMAN KUMAR DAS	Bench Assistant	F.T GOALPARA 8 TH	Goalpara	01-04-17
16.	MAHADEV DAS	-do-	FT GOALPARA 4 111	Goalpara	01-09-17
17.	ARUN THAKURIA	-do-	F.T GOALPARA 5 TH	Goalpara	01-05-17
18.	DHRUBAJIT BHAGAWATI	-do-	F T GOALPARA 6 TH	Goalpara	01-05-17
19.	ANUP CHAKRABORTY	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 3 RD	Dhubri	16-01-2017
20.	SUNIL BASFORE	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 5 111	Dhubri	01-04-17
21.	Pranjal Goswami	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 7 TH	Dhubri	01-06-17
22.	BIPANCHI DAS	-do-	FIT KAMRUP (R) 3 RD	Kamrup(R), Amingaon	01-05-17
23.	Gaurav Choudhury	-do-	F.T CHIRANG	Bongaigaon	01-05-17
24.	NILUDRAV DAS	-do-	F.T GOALPARA 3 RD	Goalpara	01-06-17

W

2								
25.	NAYAN JYOTI DAS	-do-	F.T 5ILCHAR 3 RD	Silchar	01-09-17			
26.	MAHABIR SHA	Typist	F.T DHUBRI 3 RD	Dhubri	01-05-17			
27.	Sanjay Chetry	-do-	F.T DHEMAJI 2 <sup>NO</sup>	Dhemaji	01-05-17			
28.	BIJU BARMAN	-do-	F.T KAMRUP (R) 3 RD	Kamrup (R), Amingaon	01-05-17			
29.	MANOJ KUMAR BASUMATARY	-do-	F.T CHIRANG	Mushalpur	01-07-17			
30.	MONOJ SHA	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 4 TH	Dhubri	01-05-17			
31.	Rana Pratap Das	-do-	F.T BARPETA 5 TH	Barpeta	01-05-17			
32.	MD.TABIB UDDIN AHMED	-do-	F.T GOALPARA 3 RD	Goalpara	01-05-17			
<b>33</b> .	RAJU BISWAS	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 5 TH	Dhubri	01-05-17			
34.	SANKAR KALITA	-do-	GOALPARA 4 TH	Goalpara	01-05-17			
35.	MANOJ KUMAR CHOUDHURY	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 6 TH	Dhubri	01-06-17			
36.	TUTUL BORAH	-do-	GOALPARA 5 TH	Goalpara	01-06-17			
37.	TAPADHIR DAS	-do-	F.T SILCHAR 3 RD	Silchar	01-09-17			
38.	DARIN GOHAIN	-do-	F <sub>1</sub> T NAGAON 10 <sup>Th</sup>	Nagaon	01-11-17			
39.	Arup Jyoti Ray	-do-	F.T GOALPARA 8 <sup>TH</sup>	Goalpara	. 01-06-17			
40.	DIBAKAR NARAYAN DEB	-do-	F.T DHUBRI 9 TH	Dhubri	01-04-17			

6 |